## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Public Health and Welfare** recommends **SB 343** be amended on page 3, in line 24, by striking all after the second comma; in line 25, by striking "conditions and diseases" and inserting "language and hearing disorders";

On page 11, in line 7, by striking "impairments" and inserting "disorders";

On page 15, in line 2, by striking all after the second comma; in line 3, by striking "hearing"; also in line 3, by striking "conditions and diseases" and inserting "language and hearing disorders";

On page 17, in line 37, by striking the first "impairments" and inserting "disorders"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson